RE ∩1 -	0.4. 0.00d
NE U] -	04-2001 ET
To the Honorable commissioner of Pate	
Please record the attached original do	571708
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	571708 of receiving party(ies):
Bjorn Christiansen Gunnar Vangen L: 19. DEC 1 9 2000	Name: Kvaerner Process System a.s.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	P.O. Box 403
	1327 Lysaker
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement	NORWAY
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: June 13, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	L
If this document is being filed together with a new a date of the application is:	pplication, the execution
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/554,750	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John F. McKenna	patents involved:1
Name: Cesari and McKenna	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
DO NOT O	SE THOSE ACE
9. Statement and signature.	77.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
124	-1.0
Name of Person Signing Signature	
John F. McKenna, Reg, No. 20,912	

	N #
RECORI	10-11-2000
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents ar	
Please record the attached original docume.	
	101485038
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bjorn Christiansen	
Gunnar Vangen	Name: Kvaerner Process System a.s.
9 - 25-00	Olre &
· ·	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying	P.O. Box 403
party(ies) attached? X Yes No	
	1327 Lysaker
37	TRADE
3. Nature of conveyance:	NORWAY
<u>X</u> Assignment	
Merger	
Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
C	attached?Yes XNo
Execution Date: June 13, 2000	
1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/554,750	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attache	ed?Yes_X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence concerning document should be	patents involved:1
mailed: John F. McKenna	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Cesari and McKenna	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be abanged to done it
Street Address: 88 Black Falcon Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit
	account Proposit aggregation 02 1227 (Attack duplicate
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate
-	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT !	USE THIS SPACE
1/2000 MTHAI1 00000065 09554750	
C:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Name of Dames Significal Signature	09/25/07
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
John F. McKenna, Reg, Mo. 20,912	

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

	•

~*********************************	400000000000000000000000000000000000000
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ts entitled:-	
	(1) to all out to the
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
.s.	
ecquiring an interest therein a	and in the Letters
concern, that in consideration OOLLAR (\$1.00), and other go edged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby a distance of America, and not evention, as fully set forth and on 13 day of JUNE invention, application and Left the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby the term for which said Left by the term for wh	nod and valuable sells, assigns and elsewhere, the didescribed in the 1000 tters Patent is ad this assignment
U day of TUNE	2000
INVENTOR(S):	
(a)Y	N.V. CEAMRS
(1)	
(2)	1.C. FEDWAL
(3) 1 Byorn Chris	tianen r. CHRICTIRA
(4) 1	6. VRNGEN J: HOYORL
	cquiring an interest therein a concern, that in consideration OLLAR (\$1.00), and other goodged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby a states of America, and not evention, as fully set forth and on 13 day of JUNE invention, application and Left the term for which said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby and the said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby and the said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby and said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby a said said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby a said said Left been held by ASSIGNOR(s) hereby a said said said said said said said sa

United States of America A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS. Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s) CHAMBERLAIN, Neville Paul BEDWELL, Ian Charles CHRISTIANSEN, Bjorn VANGEN, Gunnar HOYDAL, Jan has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled:-SEPARATORS > for which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No. 09/554.750 AND WHEREAS Kvaerner Process Systems a.s. P. O. Box 403 1327 Lysaker NORWAY (herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 27 day of JUNE preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. 27 day of june 12 2000 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this WITNESSES: INVENTOR(S): Toger Main Malinh (1) N.V. CHAMOSK (4) 12730 WE 2000 () Daugen 6. VANGEN

RECORDED: 12/19/2000